9:00

Public and Public Officials

1.
2.
3.

4.
5

Williamsburg Board of Selectmen
141 Main Street, Room 201 — In Person
Thursday, November 17, 2022, 9:00 a.m.
Agenda — (Revised items indicated by asterisk*)

Open to the public
Masks recommended

Call to Order

All times are approximate

Members of public

Treasurer — Nathan Rosewarne — regular report

Police Chief — Denise Wickland — possible vote to hire part-time officer Aimee
Wallace; possible vote on outside detail rate

Town Collector — Sharon Strzegowski — regular report

. Highland Ambulance — Denise Banister — regular report

New Business

6.

7.
8.
9

Appointments — Mill River Greenway — Frances Bordon to alternate member,
Rachel Koh and John Connolly to full members — possible vote to approve
appointments

Special Town Meeting — who will speak to article

MassDOT transportation bond letter — discussion

Town Offices condition assessment — discussion

10. Staff evaluation schedule — discussion
11. Tax Workoff program — report
12. ARPA funds requests — discussion

Break (or earlier)
13. Town Administrator’s report

a. Public safety complex

b. Winter travel

Vacation reminder

Mass Certified Public Purchasing Official (MCPPO) classes Dec 6-8
One stop grant, MassWorks

Town newsletter January

Damaged crosswalk sign

h. Other

Q@+oao

14. Correspondence

15. Minutes — 11/3 special for quorum and regular — possible vote to approve minutes

16. Any other business
17. Warrant
18. Adjourn

Correspondence

Bridge inspection report
Resident thanks for controlling Japanese knotweed and urging funding annually

and items may move

9:00
9:00

9:20
9:30
9:50

10:10
10:15
10:20
10:30
10:45
10:55
11:00

11:20

11:45
11:45
11:50
11:50
12:10



o Resident concern about lack of flag at town offices
o KP Law PFAS grant and litigation update



