## Williamsburg Board of Selectmen 141 Main Street, Room 201 – In Person Thursday, November 17, 2022, 9:00 a.m. Agenda – (Revised items indicated by asterisk\*)

## Open to the public Masks recommended

All times are	e approximate
Public and Public Officials and ite	ms may move
1. Members of public	9:00
2. Treasurer – Nathan Rosewarne – regular report	9:00
3. Police Chief – Denise Wickland – possible vote to hire part-time officer Air	nee
Wallace; possible vote on outside detail rate	9:20
4. Town Collector – Sharon Strzegowski – regular report	9:30
5. Highland Ambulance – Denise Banister – regular report	9:50
New Business	
6. Appointments – Mill River Greenway – Frances Bordon to alternate member	er,
Rachel Koh and John Connolly to full members – possible vote to approve	

o. Appointments with River Greenway Trances Bordon to atternate member,	
Rachel Koh and John Connolly to full members – possible vote to approve	
appointments	10:10
7. Special Town Meeting – who will speak to article	10:15
8. MassDOT transportation bond letter – discussion	10:20
9. Town Offices condition assessment – discussion	10:30
10. Staff evaluation schedule – discussion	10:45
11. Tax Workoff program – report	10:55
12. ARPA funds requests – discussion	11:00

11:20

## **Break (or earlier)**

9:00 Call to Order

a.	Public safety complex
b.	Winter travel
c.	Vacation reminder
d.	Mass Certified Public Purchasing Official (MCPPO) classes Dec 6-8
e.	One stop grant, MassWorks
f.	Town newsletter January
σ	Damaged crosswalk sign

g.	Damageu	C1033	waik	sig
h	Other			

13. Town Administrator's report

n. Otner

14. Correspondence	11:45
15. Minutes – 11/3 special for quorum and regular – possible vote to approve minutes	11:45
16. Any other business	11:50
17. Warrant	11:50
18. Adjourn	12:10

## Correspondence

- Bridge inspection report
- Resident thanks for controlling Japanese knotweed and urging funding annually

- Resident concern about lack of flag at town offices
  KP Law PFAS grant and litigation update